Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters 63 Lincoln Highway, Malvern, PA  19355-2143 U.S.A. Phone (610) 644-1300 Fax (610) 296-0657 www.vishay.com
ONE OF THE WORLD’S LARGEST MANUFACTURERS OF DISCRETE  SEMICONDUCTORS AND PASSIVE COMPONENT
Procedure #
SPECTROL New SAP Part Numbering
SAPPAS Europe & Asia only
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: SAPPAS NEW PART NUMBERING fo r some SPECTROL series.
Because of Vishay Spectrol US SAP/VISIONS implement ation, some SAPPAS part numbers must
be changed.
New SAP Part Numbers replace previous ones. New P/Ns have to be used for new orders. Cross
Reference List attached. Backlog orders using old Part Numbers will be delivered.
CLASSIFICATION OF CHANGE:  Part Number
REASON FOR CHANGE:  Worldwide Part Numbering harmonization
EXPECTED INFLUENCE ON QUALITY/RELIABILTY/PERFORMANC E:  none
PRODUCT CATAGORY:   Resistor, variable
PART NUMBERS/SERIES/FAMILIES AFFECTED:   See below Cross Reference List
VISHAY BRAND(s):  SPECTROL
TIME SCHEDULE:
Start Shipment Date:   Week 22/2014
Last Time Buy Date:   n/a
Last Time Shipment Date:   n/a
SAMPLE AVAILABILITY:     n/a
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:    n/a
QUALIFICATION DATA:  Not applicable. Parts remain identical.
This PCN is considered approved, without further no tification, unless we receive specific
customer concerns before  week 20/2014  or as specified by contract.
ISSUED BY: Frederic Lovera / Product Marketing Mgr. frederic.lovera@vishay.com
For further information, please contact your region al Vishay office.
   Europe     Asia
   VISHAY-Division SFERNICE  VISHAY  Intertechnolog y
   BP 1159, 199 Bd de la Madeleine Asia Pte. LTD
   06003 NICE CEDEX  FRANCE  25Tampiness Street 92
   Michael Favat
   Tel : (33) 493 37 27 27   Tel : (65) 6780 7746
Product Group:  SFERNICE / May 2nd 2014 /PCN-SF-141-2014 Rev 0         page 1/9
OLD SAP MATERIAL Material Description NEW SAP MATERIAL Material Description
100B1102B01 100 B 1 1K BO1 e4 100B1102 100-11102
100B1102B014059 100 B 1 1K BO1 4059 e4 100B11024059 100-4059
100B1103B01 100 B 1 10K BO1 e4 100B1103 100-11103
100B1103B019638 100 B 1 10K BO1 9638 e4 100B11039638 100-9638
100B2202202B011371 100 B 2 2K 2K BO1 1371 e4 100B22022021371 100-1371
100B2501501B011370 100 B 2 500U 500U BO1 1370 e4 100B25015011370 100-1370
100S2202202B011360 100 S 2 2K 2K BO1 1360 e4 100S22022021360 100-1360
100S2203203B01 100 S 2 20K 20K BO1 e4 100S2203203 100-22203
100S3202202B01501 100 S 3 2K 2K 500U BO1 e4 100S3202202501 100-23202202501
122B1102B10 122 B 1 1K BO10 e4 122B1102 122-11102
122B1202B10 122 B 1 2K BO10 e4 122B1202 122-11202
122B2502502B01 122 B 2 5K 5K BO1 e4 122B2502502 122-12502
122S1102B10 122 S 1 1K BO10 e4 122S1102 122-21102
122S1103B019529 122 S 1 10K BO1 9529 e4 122S11039529 122-9529
122S1103B10 122 S 1 10K BO10 e4 122S1103 122-21103
122S1202B10 122 S 1 2K BO10 e4 122S1202 122-21202
122S1203B01 122 S 1 20K BO1 e4 122S1203 122-21203
122S1501B10 122 S 1 500U BO10 e4 122S1501 122-21501
122S1503BO10149 122 S 1 50K BO1 0149 e4 122S15030149 122-0149
128B1102B10 128 B 1 1K BO10 e4 128B1102 128-11102
128B1502B10 128 B 1 5K BO10 e4 128B1502 128-11502
128S1102B10 128 S 1 1K BO10 e4 128S1102 128-11102
128S1202B019524 128 S 1 2K BO1 9524 e4 128S12029524 128-9524
128S1502B10 128 S 1 5K BO10 e4 128S1502 128-21502
128S2103103B05 128 S 2 10K 10K BO5 e4 128S2103103 128-22103
132B00102B10 132 B 0 0 1K BO10 e4 132B00102 132-0-0-102
132B00102B100265 132 B 0 0 1K BO10 0265 e4 132B001020265 132-0265
132B00103B10 132 B 0 0 10K BO10 e4 132B00103 132-0-0-103
132B00103B100270 132 B 0 0 10K BO10 0270 e4 132B001030270 132-0270
132B00201B10 132 B 0 0 200U BO10 e4 132B00201 132-0-0-201
132B00202B10 132 B 0 0 2K BO10 e4 132B00202 132-0-0-202
132B00502B10 132 B 0 0 5K BO10 e4 132B00502 132-0-0-502
132B20102B10 132 B 2 0 1K BO10 e4 132B20102 132-2-0-102
132B20103B10 132 B 2 0 10K BO10 e4 132B20103 132-2-0-103
132B20202B10 132 B 2 0 2K BO10 e4 132B20202 132-2-0-202
132B20502B10 132 B 2 0 5K BO10 e4 132B20502 132-2-0-502
132B21503B104555 132 B 2 1 50K BO10 4555 e4 132B215034555 132-4555
138B00103B10 138 B 0 0 10K BO10 e4 138B00103 138-0-0-103
138B00202B10 138 B 0 0 2K BO10 e4 138B00202 138-0-0-202
138B00502B10 138 B 0 0 5K BO10 e4 138B00502 138-0-0-502
138B00503B10 138 B 0 0 50K BO10 e4 138B00503 138-0-0-503
138B20203B10 138 B 2 0 20K BO10 e4 138B20203 138-2-0-203
138B20502B10 138 B 2 0 5K BO10 e4 138B20502 138-2-0-502
140B00102B10 140 B 0 0 1K BO10 e4 140B00102 140-0-0-102
140B00103B10 140 B 0 0 10K BO10 e4 140B00103 140-0-0-103
140B00203B10 140 B 0 0 20K BO10 e4 140B00203 140-0-0-203
140B00203B10535 140 B 0 0 20K BO10 535 140B00203535 140-3535
140B00502B10 140 B 0 0 5K BO10 e4 140B00502 140-0-0-502
140B01102B10 140 B 0 1 1K BO10 e4 140B01102 140-0-1-102
140B01103B10517 140 B 0 1 10K BO10 0517 140B01103517 140-3517
140B02103B100653 140 B 0 2 10K BO10 0653 e4 140B021030653 140-0653
140B02500B10 140 B 0 2 50U BO10 e4 140B02500 140-0-2-500
140B02501B100653 140 B 0 2 500U BO10 0653 e4 140B025010653 140-0653
140B02501B100654 140 B 0 2 500U BO10 0654 e4 140B025010654 140-0654
140B03502B10 140 B 0 3 5K BO10 e4 140B03502 140-0-3-502
140B06103B10 140 B 0 6 10K BO10 e4 140B06103 140-0-6-103
140B06103B100651 140 B 0 6 10K BO10 0651 e4 140B061030651 140-0651
140B16102B10 140 B 1 6 1K BO10 e4 140B16102 140-1-6-102
140B16102B104543 140 B 1 6 1K BO10 4543 e4 140B161024543 140-4543
140B16103B10 140 B 1 6 10K BO10 e4 140B16103 140-1-6-103
140B16103B104537 140 B 1 6 10K BO10 4537 e4 140B161034537 140-4537
140B16202B10 140 B 1 6 2K BO10 e4 140B16202 140-1-6-202
140B17103B10 140 B 1 7 10K BO10 e4 140B17103 140-1-7-103
140B30502B10 140 B 3 0 5K BO10 e4 140B30502 140-3-0-502
140B31202B170644 140 B 3 1 2K BO25 0644 e4 140B312020644 140-0644
140B37102B100581 140 B 3 7 1K BO10 0581 e4 140B371020581 140-0581
142S00103B10 142 S 0 0 10K BO10 e4 142S00103 142-0-0-103           page 2/9
OLD SAP MATERIAL Material Description NEW SAP MATERIAL Material Description
142S00103B100131 142 S 0 0 10K BO10 0131 e4 142S001030131 142-0131
142S00202B10 142 S 0 0 2K BO10 e4 142S00202 142-0-0-202
142S00202B100130 142 S 0 0 2K BO10 0130 e4 142S002020130 142-0130
142S00502B10 142 S 0 0 5K BO10 e4 142S00502 142-0-0-502
151HE1A9TA2Z130001 151 HE 1 A 9 T A 2Z13 0001 e4 151HE1A9TA0001 151 HE 1 A 9 T A 2Z13 0001 e4
151HE1A9TA2Z130003 151 HE 1 A 9 T A 2Z13 0003 e4 151HE1A9TA0003 151 HE 1 A 9 T A 2Z13 0003 e4
151HE1B9TA2Z130002 151 HE 1 B 9 T A 2Z13 0002 e3 151HE1B9TA0002 151 HE 1 B 9 T A 2Z13 0002 e3
151HE1B9TA2Z130004 151 HE 1 B 9 T A 2Z13 0004 e3 151HE1B9TA0004 151 HE 1 B 9 T A 2Z13 0004 e3
151HE1Z4TZ2Z120005 151 HE 1 Z 4 T Z 2Z12 0005 e4 151HE1Z4TZ0005 151 HE 1 Z 4 T Z 2Z12 0005 e4
152B103B10 152 B 10K BO10 e4 152B103 152-11103
152B202B109578 152 B 2K BO10 9578 e4 152B2029578 152-9578
152B500B100139 152 B 500U BO10 0139 e4 152B5000139 152-0139
152B501B10 152 B 500U BO10 e4 152B501 152-11501
152B502B10 152 B 5K BO10 e4 152B502 152-11502
152B751B050138 152 B 750U BO5 0138 e4 152B7510138 152-0138
152S101B10 152 S 100U BO10 e4 152S101 152-21101
152S102B10 152 S 1K BO10 e4 152S102 152-21102
152S102B100153 152 S 1K BO10 0153 e4 152S1020153 152-0153
152S103B10 152 S 10K BO10 e4 152S103 152-21103
152S103B100152 152 S 10K BO10 0152 e4 152S1030152 152-0152
152S502B25 152 S 5K BO50 e4 152S502 152-21502
157B102MCB109002 157 B 1K 20% C BO10 9002 e4 157B102MC9002 157-9002-102
157B102MXB10 157 B 1K 20% X BO10 e4 157B102MX 157-11102
157B102MXB109001 157 B 1K 20% X BO10 9001 e4 157B102MX9001 157-9001-102
157B103KBB100292 157 B 10K 10% B BO10 0292 e4 157B103KB0292 157-0292
157B103MCB109002 157 B 10K 20% C BO10 9002 e4 157B103MC9002 157-9002-103
157B103MXB10 157 B 10K 20% X BO10 e4 157B103MX 157-11103
157B103MXB109001 157 B 10K 20% X BO10 9001 e4 157B103MX9001 157-9001-103
157B202MCB109002 157 B 2K 20% C BO10 9002 e4 157B202MC9002 157-9002-202
157B202MCB109244 157 B 2K 20% C BO10 9244 e4 157B202MC9244 157-9244-202
157B202MXB10 157 B 2K 20% X BO10 e4 157B202MX 157-11202
157B202MXB109001 157 B 2K 20% X BO10 9001 e4 157B202MX9001 157-9001-202
157B203MCB109002 157 B 20K 20% C BO10 9002 e4 157B203MC9002 157-9002-203
157B203MXB10 157 B 20K 20% X BO10 e4 157B203MX 157-11203
157B203MXB109001 157 B 20K 20% X BO10 9001 e4 157B203MX9001 157-9001-203
157B502KXB100314 157 B 5K 10% X BO10 0314 e4 157B502KX0314 157-0314
157B502MCB109002 157 B 5K 20% C BO10 9002 e4 157B502MC9002 157-9002-502
157B502MCB109244 157 B 5K 20% C BO10 9244 e4 157B502MC9244 157-9244-502
157B502MXB10 157 B 5K 20% X BO10 e4 157B502MX 157-11502
157B502MXB109001 157 B 5K 20% X BO10 9001 e4 157B502MX9001 157-9001-502
157S102MBB109002 157 S 1K 20% B BO10 9002 e4 157S102MB9002 157-9002-102
157S102MCB109634 157 S 1K 20% C BO10 9634 e4 157S102MC9634 157-9634
157S102MXB10 157 S 1K 20% X BO10 e4 157S102MX 157-21102
157S103JXB109325 157 S 10K 5% X BO10 9325 e4 157S103JX9325 157-9325-103
157S103KCB109635 157 S 10K 10% C BO10 9635 e4 157S103KC9635 157-9635
157S103KJB100297 157 S 10K 5% X BO10 0297 e4 157S103KJ0297 157-0297
157S103MBB109002 157 S 10K 20% B BO10 9002 e4 157S103MB9002 157-9002-103
157S103MCB109608 157 S 10K 20% C BO10 9608 e4 157S103MC9608 157-9608
157S103MXB10 157 S 10K 20% X BO10 e4 157S103MX 157-21103
157S103MXB100241 157 S 10K 20% X BO10 0241 e4 157S103MX0241 157-0241
157S104MXB10 157 S 100K 20% X BO10 e4 157S104MX 157-21104
157S202KAB100260 157 S 2K 10% A BO10 0260 e4 157S202KA0260 157-0260
157S202KCB100354 157 S 2K 10% C BO10 0354 e4 157S202KC0354 157-0354
157S202MBB109002 157 S 2K 20% B BO10 9002 e4 157S202MB9002 157-9002-202
157S202MCB109642 157 S 2K 20% C BO10 9642 e4 157S202MC9642 157-9642
157S202MXB10 157 S 2K 20% X BO10 e4 157S202MX 157-21202
157S203KAB100303 157 S 20K 10% A BO10 0303 e4 157S203KA0303 157-0303
157S203MBB109002 157 S 20K 20% B BO10 9002 e4 157S203MB9002 157-9002-203
157S203MXB10 157 S 20K 20% X BO10 e4 157S203MX 157-21203
157S502KCB100296 157 S 5K 10% C BO10 0296 e4 157S502KC0296 157-0296
157S502KCB109620 157 S 5K 10% C BO10 9620 e4 157S502KC9620 157-9620
157S502MBB109002 157 S 5K 20% B BO10 9002 e4 157S502MB9002 157-9002-502
157S502MCB109344 157 S 5K 20% C BO10 9344 e4 157S502MC9344 157-9344-502
157S502MXB10 157 S 5K 20% X BO10 e4 157S502MX 157-21502
162B101B05 162 B 100U BO5 e4 162B101 162-11101
162B102B05 162 B 1K BO5 e4 162B102 162-11102           page3/9
OLD SAP MATERIAL Material Description NEW SAP MATERIAL Material Description
162B103B05 162 B 10K BO5 e4 162B103 162-11103
162B104B05 162 B 100K BO5 e4 162B104 162-11104
162B201B05 162 B 200U BO5 e4 162B201 162-11201
162B203B05 162 B 20K BO5 e4 162B203 162-11203
162B502B05 162 B 5K BO5 e4 162B502 162-11502
162B503B05 162 B 50K BO5 e4 162B503 162-11503
164S102B015009 164 S 1K BO1 5009 e4 164S1025009 164-5009
164S103B055010 164 S 10K BO5 5010 e4 164S1035010 164-5010
164S303B05 164 S 30K BO5 e4 164S303 164-21303
164S502B05 164 S 5K BO5 e4 164S502 164-21502
171S1502B010033 171 S 1 5K BO1 0033 e 171S15020033 171-0033
200S1103B018001 200 S 1 10K BO1 8001 e4 200S11038001 200-8001
202B1102B010071 202 B 1 1K BO1 0071 e4 202B11020071 202-0071
202B1102B010110 202 B 1 1K BO1 0110 e4 202B11020110 202-0110
202B1201B01 202 B 1 200U BO1 e4 202B1201 202-11201
202B1202B019574 202 B 1 2K BO1 9574 e4 202B12029574 202-9574
202B1501B01 202 B 1 501U BO1 e4 202B1501 202-11501
202B1502B01 202 B 1 5K BO1 e4 202B1502 202-11502
202B2103103B01 202 B 2 10K 10K BO1 e4 202B2103103 202-12103
202C1302B01 202 C 1 3K BO1 e4 202C1302 202-31302
202S1102B01 202 S 1 1K BO1 e4 202S1102 202-21102
202S1202B01 202 S 1 2K BO1 e4 202S1202 202-21202
202S1202B019561 202 S 1 2K BO1 9561 e4 202S12029561 202-9561
202S1502B010101 202 S 1 5K BO1 0101 e4 202S15020101 202-0101
208B2202202B019509 208 B 2 2K 2K BO1 9509 e4 208B22022029509 208-9509
208S1102B01 208 S 1 1K BO1 e4 208S1102 208-21102
208S1202B01 208 S 1 2K BO1 e4 208S1202 208-21202
208S1202B014528 208 S 1 2K BO1 4528 e4 208S12024528 208-4528
208S1502B010042 208 S 1 5K BO1 0042 e4 208S15020042 208-0042
302B1103B01 302 B 1 10K BO1 e4 302B1103 302-11103
302B1202B01 302 B 1 2K BO1 e4 302B1202 302-11202
302B1502B01 302 B 1 5K BO1 e4 302B1502 302-11502
302B3102102102B01 302 B 3 1K 1K 1K BO1 e4 302B3102102102 302-13102
302C1101B01 302 C 1 100U BO1 e4 302C1101 302-31101
302C1201B01 302 C 1 200U BO1 e4 302C1201 302-31201
302C1502B01 302 C 1 5K BO1 e4 302C1502 302-31502
302S1103B01 302 S 1 10K BO1 e4 302S1103 302-21103
302S1104B015018 302 S 1 100K BO1 5018 e4 302S11045018 302-5018
302S1502B01 302 S 1 5K BO1 e4 302S1502 302-21502
302S1502B010134 302 S 1 5K BO1 0134 e4 302S15020134 302-0134
302S2102B019631 302 S 2 1K BO1 9631 e4 302S21029631 302-9631
302S2103103B01 302 S 2 10K 10K BO1 e4 302S2103103 302-22103
308B1102B01 308 B 1 1K BO1 e4 308B1102 308-11102
308B1102B019539 308 B 1 1K BO1 9539 e4 308B11029539 308-9539
308B1103B01 308 B 1 10K BO1 e4 308B1103 308-11103
308B1202B01 308 B 1 2K BO1 e4 308B1202 308-11202
308B1502B01 308 B 1 5K BO1 e4 308B1502 308-11502
308B1502B019511 308 B 1 5K BO1 9511 e4 308B15029511 308-9511
308S1102B01 308 S 1 1K BO1 e4 308S1102 308-21102
308S1102B010104 308 S 1 1K BO1 0104 e4 308S11020104 308-0104
308S1103B01 308 S 1 10K BO1 e4 308S1103 308-21103
308S1103B010076 308 S 1 10K BO1 0076 e4 308S11030076 308-0076
308S1202B01 308 S 1 2K BO1 e4 308S1202 308-21202
308S1202B010111 308 S 1 2K BO1 0111 e4 308S12020111 308-0111
308S1202B019320 308 S 1 2K BO1 9320 e4 308S12029320 308-9320-202
308S1502B01 308 S 1 5K BO1 e4 308S1502 308-21502
308S1503B01 308 S 1 50K BO1 e4 308S1503 308-21503
34THEB1ATA9P220008 34T HE B 1 A T A 9P22 0008 e3 34THEB1ATA0008 34T HE B 1 A T A 9P22 0008 e3
34THEB1ATB9P220006 34T HE B 1 A T B 9P22 0006 e3 34THEB1ATB0006 34T HE B 1 A T B 9P22 0006 e3
34THEB1ATB9P220010 34T HE B 1 A T B 9P22 0010 e3 34THEB1ATB0010 34T HE B 1 A T B 9P22 0010 e3
34THEB1ATB9Z260007 34T HE B 1 A T B 9Z26 0007 e3 34THEB1ATB0007 34T HE B 1 A T B 9Z26 0007 e3
34THEB2ATA9P220014 34T HE B 2 A T A 9P22 0014 e3 34THEB2ATA0014 34T HE B 2 A T A 9P22 0014 e3
34THEB2AZC2S220028 34T HE B 2 A Z C 2S22 0028 e3 34THEB2AZC0028 34T HE B 2 A Z C 2S22 0028 e3
34THES1ATA2Z130004 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0004 e3 34THES1ATA0004 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0004 e3
34THES1ATA2Z130005 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0005 e3 34THES1ATA0005 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0005 e3
34THES1ATA2Z130011 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0011 e3 34THES1ATA0011 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0011 e3
34THES1ATA2Z130012 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0012 e3 34THES1ATA0012 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0012 e3          page 4/9
OLD SAP MATERIAL Material Description NEW SAP MATERIAL Material Description
34THES1ATA2Z130013 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0013 e3 34THES1ATA0013 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0013 e3
34THES1ATA2Z130016 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0016 e3 34THES1ATA0016 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0016 e3
34THES1ATA2Z130017 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0017 e3 34THES1ATA0017 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0017 e3
34THES1ATA2Z130018 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0018 e3 34THES1ATA0018 34T HE S 1 A T A 2Z13 0018 e3
34THES1BTA2S130024 34T HE S 1 B T A 2S13 0024 e4 34THES1BTA0024 34T HE S 1 B T A 2S13 0024 e4
34THES1BTA2Z220019 34T HE S 1 B T A 2Z22 0019 e4 34THES1BTA0019 34T HE S 1 B T A 2Z22 0019 e4
34THES1BTA2Z220026 34T HE S 1 B T A 2Z22 0026 e4 34THES1BTA0026 34T HE S 1 B T A 2Z22 0026 e4
34THES1BTA2Z220027 34T HE S 1 B T A 2Z22 0027 e4 34THES1BTA0027 34T HE S 1 B T A 2Z22 0027 e4
34THES1BTA2Z220031 34T HE S 1 B T A 2Z22 0031 e4 34THES1BTA0031 34T HE S 1 B T A 2Z22 0031 e4
34THES1BZB9P120023 34T HE S 1 B Z B 9P12 0023 e4 34THES1BZB0023 34T HE S 1 B Z B 9P12 0023 e4
34THES2ATZ2Z130001 34T HE S 2 A T Z 2Z13 0001 e3 34THES2ATZ0001 34T HE S 2 A T Z 2Z13 0001 e3
34THES2AZE2S220015 34T HE S 2 A Z E 2S22 0015 e3 34THES2AZE0015 34T HE S 2 A Z E 2S22 0015 e3
34THES2BZF2S220020 34T HE S 2 B Z F 2S22 0020 e1 34THES2BZF0020 34T HE S 2 B Z F 2S22 0020 e1
351HE0A2WA0S220009 351 HE 0 A 2 W A 0S22 0009 e1 351HE0A2WA0009 351 HE 0 A 2 W A 0S22 0009 e1
351HE0B4WB1Z220008 351 HE 0 B 4 W B 1Z22 0008 e1 351HE0B4WB0008 351 HE 0 B 4 W B 1Z22 0008 e1
351HE0B9WB1Z220016 351 HE 0 B 9 W B 1Z22 0016 e1 351HE0B9WB0016 351 HE 0 B 9 W B 1Z22 0016 e1
351HE0B9ZA1Z220001 351 HE 0 B 9 Z A 1Z22 0001 e1 351HE0B9ZA0001 351 HE 0 B 9 Z A 1Z22 0001 e1
351HE0B9ZB1Z220010 351 HE 0 B 9 Z B 1Z22 0010 e3 351HE0B9ZB0010 351 HE 0 B 9 Z B 1Z22 0010 e3
351HE0B9ZB1Z220012 351 HE 0 B 9 Z B 1Z22 0012 e3 351HE0B9ZB0012 351 HE 0 B 9 Z B 1Z22 0012 e3
351HE0B9ZB1Z220013 351 HE 0 B 9 Z B 1Z22 0013 e3 351HE0B9ZB0013 351 HE 0 B 9 Z B 1Z22 0013 e3
351HE1B2WA9S220005 351 HE 1 B 2 W A 9S22 0005 e1 351HE1B2WA0005 351 HE 1 B 2 W A 9S22 0005 e1
351HE3A9WA1Z220015 351 HE 3 A 9 W A 1Z22 0015 e1 351HE3A9WA0015 351 HE 3 A 9 W A 1Z22 0015 e1
402C1102B014509 402 C 1 1K BO1 4509 e4 402C11024509 402-4509
402C1103B019001 402 C 1 10K BO1 9001 e4 402C11039001 402-9001
402S1103B019627 402 S 1 10K BO1 9627 e4 402S11039627 402-9627
501B1102B100242 501 B 1 1K BO10 0242 501B11020242 501-0242
501S1103B109552 501 S 1 10K BO10 9552 501S11039552 501-9552
502B1103B010315 502 B 1 10K BO1 0315 502B11030315 502-0315
502B1103B010351 502 B 1 10K BO1 0351 502B11030351 502-0351
502B1203B01 502 B 1 20K BO1 502B1203 502-11203
502B1501B01 502 B 1 500U BO1 502B1501 502-11501
502B3502502502B01 502 B 3 5K 5K 5K BO1 502B3502502502 502-13502
502S1103B01 502 S 1 10K BO1 502S1103 502-21103
502S1103B109710 502 S 1 10K BO10 9710 502S11039710 502-9710
502S1502B01 502 S 1 5K BO1 502S1502 502-21502
502S1502B109672 502 S 1 5K BO10 9672 502S15029672 502-9672
502S2103103B01 502 S 2 10K 10K BO1 502S2103103 502-22103
502S3103503B015002 502 S 3 10K 50K BO1 5002 502S31035035002 502-5002
533B1102JCB 533 B 1 1K 5% C BO10 e4 533B1102JC 533-11102
533B1102JCB4115 533 B 1 1K 5% C BO10 4115 e4 533B1102JC4115 533-4115-102
533B1102JCB4126 533 B 1 1K 5% C BO10 4126 e4 533B1102JC4126 533-4126-102
533B1102JLB 533 B 1 1K 5% L BO10 e4 533B1102JL 533-9007-102
533B1103JCB 533 B 1 10K 5% C BO10 e4 533B1103JC 533-11103
533B1103JCB4126 533 B 1 10K 5% C BO10 4126 e4 533B1103JC4126 533-4126-103
533B1103JLB 533 B 1 10K 5% L BO10 e4 533B1103JL 533-9007-103
533B1202JCB 533 B 1 2K 5% C BO10 e4 533B1202JC 533-11202
533B1202JCB4126 533 B 1 2K 5% C BO10 4126 e4 533B1202JC4126 533-4126-202
533B1202JLB 533 B 1 2K 5% L BO10 e4 533B1202JL 533-9007-202
533B1203JLB 533 B 1 20K 5% L BO10 e4 533B1203JL 533-9007-203
533B1502JCB 533 B 1 5K 5% C BO10 e4 533B1502JC 533-11502
533B1502JCB4115 533 B 1 5K 5% C BO10 4115 e4 533B1502JC4115 533-4115-502
533B1502JCB4126 533 B 1 5K 5% C BO10 4126 e4 533B1502JC4126 533-4126-502
533B1502JLB 533 B 1 5K 5% L BO10 e4 533B1502JL 533-9007-502
533B1503JBC 533 B 1 50K 5% C BO10 e4 533B1503JC 533-11503
533B2103103JCB0093 533 B 2 10K 10K 5% C BO10 0093 e4 533B2103103JC0093 533-0093
533B2502502JCB 533 B 2 5K 5K 5% C BO10 e4 533B2502502JC 533-12502
533S1203JCB 533 S 1 20K 5% C BO10 e4 533S1203JC 533-21203
533S1502JCB 533 S 1 5K 5% C BO10 e4 533S1502JC 533-21502
534B1101JCB 534 B 1 100U 5% C BO10 e4 534B1101JC 534-11101
534B1101JCB8872 534 B 1 100U 5% C BO10 8872 e4 534B1101JC8872 534-8872-101
534B1101JLB 534 B 1 100U 5% L BO10 e4 534B1101JL 534-9007-101
534B1102JCB 534 B 1 1K 5% C BO10 e4 534B1102JC 534-11102
534B1102JCB8872 534 B 1 1K 5% C BO10 8872 e4 534B1102JC8872 534-8872-102
534B1102JLB 534 B 1 1K 5% L BO10 e4 534B1102JL 534-9007-102
534B1102JLB4254 534 B 1 1K 5% L BO10 4254 e4 534B1102JL4254 534-4254-102
534B1103FLB9631 534 B 1 10K 1% L BO10 9631 e4 534B1103FL9631 534-9631
534B1103JCB 534 B 1 10K 5% C BO10 e4 534B1103JC 534-11103
534B1103JCB0970 534 B 1 10K 5% C BO10 0970 e4 534B1103JC0970 534-0970           page 5/9
OLD SAP MATERIAL Material Description NEW SAP MATERIAL Material Description
534B1103JCB0972 534 B 1 10K 5% C BO10 0972 e4 534B1103JC0972 534-0972
534B1103JCB0982 534 B 1 10K 5% C BO10 0982 e4 534B1103JC0982 534-0982
534B1103JCB4262 534 B 1 10K 5% C BO10 4262 e4 534B1103JC4262 534-4262-103
534B1103JCB8872 534 B 1 10K 5% C BO10 8872 e4 534B1103JC8872 534-8872-103
534B1103JCB9074 534 B 1 10K 5% C BO10 9074 e4 534B1103JC9074 534-9074-103
534B1103JDB4266 534 B 1 10K 5% D BO10 4266 e4 534B1103JD4266 534-4266
534B1103JDB7057 534 B 1 10K 5% D BO10 7057 e4 534B1103JD7057 534-7057
534B1103JLB 534 B 1 10K 5% L BO10 e4 534B1103JL 534-9007-103
534B1103JLB4250 534 B 1 10K 5% L BO10 4250 e4 534B1103JL4250 534-4250
534B1103JLB4252 534 B 1 10K 5% BO10 4252 e4 534B1103JL4252 534-4252
534B1103JLB4259 534 B 1 10K 5% L BO10 4259 e4 534B1103JL4259 534-4259-103
534B1103JLB4268 534 B 1 10K 5% L BO10 4268 e4 534B1103JL4268 534-4268
534B1103JLB4571 534 B 1 10K 5% L BO10 4571 e4 534B1103JL4571 534-4571
534B1103JLB4965 534 B 1 10K 5% L BO10 4965 e4 534B1103JL4965 534-4965-103
534B1103JLB8708 534 B 1 10K 5% L BO10 8708 e4 534B1103JL8708 534-8708-103
534B1104JCB 534 B 1 100K 5% C BO10 e4 534B1104JC 534-11104
534B1104JCB8872 534 B 1 100K 5% C BO10 8872 e4 534B1104JC8872 534-8872-104
534B1104JLB 534 B 1 100K 5% L BO10 e4 534B1104JL 534-9007-104
534B1152JLB4269 534 B 1 1K5 5% L BO10 4269 e4 534B1152JL4269 534-4269
534B1201JCB 534 B 1 200U 5% C BO10 e4 534B1201JC 534-11201
534B1201JCB8872 534 B 1 200U 5% C BO10 8872 e4 534B1201JC8872 534-8872-201
534B1201JLB 534 B 1 200U 5% L BO10 e4 534B1201JL 534-9007-201
534B1202JCB 534 B 1 2K 5% C BO10 e4 534B1202JC 534-11202
534B1202JCB4211 534 B 1 2K 5% C BO10 4211 e4 534B1202JC4211 534-4211
534B1202JCB8872 534 B 1 2K 5% C BO10 8872 e4 534B1202JC8872 534-8872-202
534B1202JLB 534 B 1 2K 5% L BO10 e4 534B1202JL 534-9007-202
534B1202JLB4108 534 B 1 2K 5% L BO10 4108 e4 534B1202JL4108 534-4108-202
534B1203JCB 534 B 1 20K 5% C BO10 e4 534B1203JC 534-11203
534B1203JCB8872 534 B 1 20K 5% C BO10 8872 e4 534B1203JC8872 534-8872-203
534B1203JLB 534 B 1 20K 5% L BO10 e4 534B1203JL 534-9007-203
534B1203JLB4149 534 B 1 20K 5% L BO10 4149 e4 534B1203JL4149 534-4149-203
534B1203JLB4259 534 B 1 20K 5% L BO10 4259 e4 534B1203JL4259 534-4259-203
534B1204JCB 534 B 1 200K 5% C BO10 e4 534B1204JC 534-11204
534B1204JCB8872 534 B 1 200K 5% C BO10 8872 e4 534B1204JC8872 534-8872-204
534B1204JLB 534 B 1 200K 5% L BO10 e4 534B1204JL 534-9007-204
534B1204JLB6955 534 B 1 200K 5% L BO10 6955 e4 534B1204JL6955 534-6955-204
534B1253JLB4108 534 B 1 25K 5% L BO10 4108 e4 534B1253JL4108 534-4108-253
534B1303JLB 534 B 1 30K 5% L BO10 e4 534B1303JL 534-9007-303
534B1500JLB 534 B 1 50U 5% L BO10 e4 534B1500JL 534-9007-500
534B1501JCB 534 B 1 500U 5% C BO10 e4 534B1501JC 534-11501
534B1501JCB8872 534 B 1 500U 5% C BO10 8872 e4 534B1501JC8872 534-8872-501
534B1501JCB8935 534 B 1 500U 5% C BO10 8935 e4 534B1501JC8935 534-8935-501
534B1501JLB 534 B 1 500U 5% L BO10 e4 534B1501JL 534-9007-501
534B1501JLB4108 534 B 1 500U 5% L BO10 4108 e4 534B1501JL4108 534-4108-501
534B1501JLB4259 534 B 1 500U 5% L BO10 4259 e4 534B1501JL4259 534-4259-501
534B1501JLB8764 534 B 1 500U 5% L BO10 8764 e4 534B1501JL8764 534-8764
534B1502JCB 534 B 1 5K 5% C BO10 e4 534B1502JC 534-11502
534B1502JCB4174 534 B 1 5K 5% C BO10 4174 e4 534B1502JC4174 534-4174-502
534B1502JCB8872 534 B 1 5K 5% C BO10 8872 e4 534B1502JC8872 534-8872-502
534B1502JLB 534 B 1 5K 5% L BO10 e4 534B1502JL 534-9007-502
534B1502JLB4259 534 B 1 5K 5% L BO10 4259 e4 534B1502JL4259 534-4259-502
534B1503JCB 534 B 1 50K 5% C BO10 e4 534B1503JC 534-11503
534B1503JCB8872 534 B 1 50K 5% C BO10 8872 e4 534B1503JC8872 534-8872-503
534B1503JLB 534 B 1 50K 5% L BO10 e4 534B1503JL 534-9007-503
534B1503JLB0967 534 B 1 50K 5% L BO10 0967 e4 534B1503JL0967 534-0967
534B1503JLB7716 534 B 1 50K 5% L BO10 7716 e4 534B1503JL7716 534-7716
534B2103103JCB 534 B 2 10K 10K 5% C BO10 e4 534B2103103JC 534-12103
534B2202202JCB 534 B 2 2K 2K 5% C BO10 e4 534B2202202JC 534-12202
534B2204104JCB 534 B 2 200K 100K 5% C BO10 e4 534B2204104JC 534-12204104
534B2502502JCB 534 B 2 5K 5K 5% C BO10 e4 534B2502502JC 534-12502
534B2503503JCB 534 B 2 50K 50K 5% C BO10 e4 534B2503503JC 534-12503
534S1101JCB 534 S 1 100U 5% C BO10 e4 534S1101JC 534-21101
534S1102JCB4206 534 S 1 1K 5% C BO10 4206 e4 534S1102JC4206 534-4206-102
534S1102JCB4222 534 S 1 1K 5% C BO10 4222 e4 534S1102JC4222 534-4222-102
534S1103FDB7719 534 S 1 10K 1% D BO10 7719 e4 534S1103FD7719 534-7719
534S1103HEB4203 534 S 1 10K 3% E BO10 4203 e4 534S1103HE4203 534-4203-103
534S1103HEB4204 534 S 1 10K 3% E BO10 4204 e4 534S1103HE4204 534-4204-103
534S1103JCB 534 S 1 10K 5% C BO10 e4 534S1103JC 534-21103           page 6/9
OLD SAP MATERIAL Material Description NEW SAP MATERIAL Material Description
534S1103JCB4222 534 S 1 10K 5% C BO10 4222 e4 534S1103JC4222 534-4222-103
534S1202JCB4222 534 S 1 2K 5% C BO10 4222 e4 534S1202JC4222 534-4222-202
534S1202JCB7681 534 S 1 2K 5% C BO10 7681 e4 534S1202JC7681 534-7681
534S1203JCB4222 534 S 1 20K 5% C BO10 4222 e4 534S1203JC4222 534-4222-203
534S1502JCB 534 S 1 5K 5% C BO10 e4 534S1502JC 534-21502
534S1502JCB4206 534 S 1 5K 5% C BO10 4206 e4 534S1502JC4206 534-4206-502
534S1502JCB4222 534 S 1 5K 5% C BO10 4222 e4 534S1502JC4222 534-4222-502
534S1503JCB4222 534 S 1 50K 5% C BO10 4222 e4 534S1503JC4222 534-4222-503
535B1102JCB 535 B 1 1K 5% C BO10 e4 535B1102JC 535-11102
535B1102JCB4115 535 B 1 1K 5% C BO10 4115 e4 535B1102JC4115 535-4115-102
535B1103JCB 535 B 1 10K 5% C BO10 e4 535B1103JC 535-11103
535B1103JCB4115 535 B 1 10K 5% C BO10 4115 e4 535B1103JC4115 535-4115-103
535B1103JCB6965 535 B 1 10K 5% C BO10 6965 e4 535B1103JC6965 535-6965-103
535B1202JCB 535 B 1 2K 5% C BO10 e4 535B1202JC 535-11202
535B1202JCB4115 535 B 1 2K 5% C BO10 4115 e4 535B1202JC4115 535-4115-202
535B1500JCB 535 B 1 50U 5% C BO10 e4 535B1500JC 535-11500
535B1502JCB 535 B 1 5K 5% C BO10 e4 535B1502JC 535-11502
535B1502JCB4115 535 B 1 5K 5% C BO10 4115 e4 535B1502JC4115 535-4115-502
535B1503JCB 535 B 1 50K 5% C BO10 e4 535B1503JC 535-11503
535B2103103JCB 535 B 2 10K 10K 5% C BO10 e4 535B2103103JC 535-12103
535S1103JCB 535 S 1 10K 5% C BO10 e4 535S1103JC 535-21103
535S1502JCB 535 S 1 5K 5% C BO10 e4 535S1502JC 535-21502
535S1503JCB 535 S 1 50K 5% C BO10 e4 535S1503JC 535-21503
536B103B10 536 B 10K BO10 e4 536B103 536-1-1-103
536B103B109203 536 B 10K BO10 9203 e4 536B1039203 536-9203-103
536B203B10 536 B 20K BO10 e4 536B203 536-1-1-203
537B1103KCB100016 537 B 1 10K 10% C BO10 0016 e4 537B1103KC0016 537-0016
552B3502502502B01 552 B 3 5K 5K 5K BO1 552B3502502502 552-13502
552B3502B019546 552 B 3 5K BO10 9546 552B35029546 552-9546
552S1103B10 552 S 1 10K BO10 552S1103 552-21103
552S1103B100170 552 S 1 10K BO10 0170 552S11030170 552-0170
552S1502B10 552 S 1 5K BO10 552S1502 552-21502
631HE1A4ZA1P220007 631 HE 1 A 4 Z A 1P22 0007 e3 631HE1A4ZA0007 631 HE 1 A 4 Z A 1P22 0007 e3
631HE1B1WA9S250009 631 HE 1 B 1 W A 9S25 0009 e1 631HE1B1WA0009 631 HE 1 B 1 W A 9S25 0009 e1
631HE1B9WA1Z100001 631 HE 1 B 9 W A 1Z10 0001 e1 631HE1B9WA0001 631 HE 1 B 9 W A 1Z10 0001 e1
631HE1B9WB1Z100003 631 HE 1 B 9 W B 1Z10 0003 e1 631HE1B9WB0003 631 HE 1 B 9 W B 1Z10 0003 e1
631HE1B9WB1Z100004 631 HE 1 B 9 W B 1Z10 0004 e1 631HE1B9WB0004 631 HE 1 B 9 W B 1Z10 0004 e1
631HE1B9ZZ1Z100002 631 HE 1 B 9 Z Z 1Z10 0002 e1 631HE1B9ZZ0002 631 HE 1 B 9 Z Z 1Z10 0002 e1
631HE3A9ZB1Z210006 631 HE 3 A 9 Z B 1Z21 0006 e3 631HE3A9ZB0006 631 HE 3 A 9 Z B 1Z21 0006 e3
657BR0102B10 657 B R 0 1K BO10 657BR0102 657-0-0-102
657BR0202B10 657 B R 0 2K BO10 657BR0202 657-0-0-202
657BR0502B10 657 B R 0 5K BO10 657BR0502 657-0-0-502
700S1102B018027 700 S 1 1K BO1 8027 e4 700S11028027 700-8027
702B1203B10 702 B 1 20K BO10 e4 702B1203 702-11203
702B2103103B104584 702 B 2 10K 10K BO10 4584 e4 702B21031034584 702-4584
702B2203203B10 702 B 2 20K 20K BO10 e4 702B2203203 702-12203
702B3103B10 702 B 3 10K BO10 e4 702B3103 702-13103
702B3500500B100351 702 B 3 500U 500U 500U BO10 0351 e4 702B35005000351 702-0351
702S1032B100352 702 S 1 3K BO10 0352 e4 702S10320352 702-0352
702S103B100366 702 S 1 10K BO10 0366 e4 702S1030366 702-0366
702S1102B01 702 S 1 1K BO1 e4 702S1102 702-21102
702S1102B010089 702 S 1 1K BO1 0089 e4 702S11020089 702-0089
702S1102B019733 702 S 1 1K BO1 9733 e4 702S11029733 702-9733
702S1103B10 702 S 1 10K BO10 e4 702S1103 702-21103
702S1103B100369 702 S 1 10K BO10 0369 e4 702S11030369 702-0369
702S1202B014594 702 S 1 2K BO1 4594 e4 702S12024594 702-4594
702S1203B109734 702 S 1 20K BO10 9734 e4 702S12039734 702-9734
702S1501B100370 702 S 1 500U BO10 0370 e4 702S15010370 702-0370
702S1502B10 702 S 1 5K BO10 e4 702S1502 702-21502
702S2102102B10 702 S 2 1K 1K BO10 e4 702S2102102 702-22102
702S2103103B10 702 S 2 10K 10K BO10 e4 702S2103103 702-22103
702S2103103B100353 702 S 2 10K 10K BO10 0353 e4 702S21031030353 702-0353
708S2202202B010146 708 S 2 2K 2K BO1 0146 e4 708S22022020146 708-0146
708S2202202B010154 708 S 2 2K 2K BO1 0154 e4 708S22022020154 708-0154
801S1502B100013 801 S 1 5K BO10 0013 801S15020013 801-0013
802B1101B10 802 B 1 100U BO10 802B1101 802-11101
802B1203B01 802 B 1 20K BO1 802B1203 802-11203           page 7/9
OLD SAP MATERIAL Material Description NEW SAP MATERIAL Material Description
802B1203B019694 802 B 1 20K BO1 9694 802B12039694 802-9694
802C1102B10 802 C 1 1K BO10 802C1102 802-31102
802C1502B010273 802 C 1 5K BO1 0273 802C15020273 802-0273
802S1103B019771 802 S 1 10K BO1 9771 802S11039771 802-9771
802S1103B10 802 S 1 10K BO10 802S1103 802-21103
802S1103B109771 802 S 1 10K BO10 9771 802S11039771 802-9771
802S1103B109780 802 S 1 10K BO10 9780 802S11039780 802-9780
802S1104B01 802 S 1 100K BO1 802S1104 802-21104
802S1501B109691 802 S 1 500U BO10 9691 802S15019691 802-9691
802S1502B01 802 S 1 5K BO1 802S1502 802-21502
802S223222B010281 802 S 2 22K 2K2 BO1 0281 802S2232220281 802-0281
830B1103B10 830 B 1 10K BO10 830B1103 830-11103
830B1202B10 830 B 1 2K BO10 830B1202 830-11202
852S1302B01 852 S 1 3K BO1 852S1302 852-21302
860B1101B10 860 B 1 100U BO10 860B1101 860-11101
860B1102B10 860 B 1 1K BO10 860B1102 860-11102
860B1103B10 860 B 1 10K BO10 860B1103 860-11103
860B1104B10 860 B 1 100K BO10 860B1104 860-11104
860B1202B10 860 B 1 2K BO10 860B1202 860-11202
860B1500B10 860 B 1 50U BO10 860B1500 860-11500
860B1501B10 860 B 1 500U BO10 860B1501 860-11501
860B1502B10 860 B 1 5K BO10 860B1502 860-11502
860B1503B10 860 B 1 50K BO10 860B1503 860-11503
9610001B5 961 0001 BO5 9610001 961-0001
981HE0A1ZA1F160005 981 HE 0 A 1 Z A 1F16 0005 e1 981HE0A1ZA0005 981 HE 0 A 1 Z A 1F16 0005 e1
981HE0A1ZB9F130009 981 HE 0 A 1 Z B 9F13 0009 e1 981HE0A1ZB0009 981 HE 0 A 1 Z B 9F13 0009 e1
981HE0A1ZB9F160006 981 HE 0 A 1 Z B 9F16 0006 e1 981HE0A1ZB0006 981 HE 0 A 1 Z B 9F16 0006 e1
981HE0A1ZD8H010016 981 HE 0 A 1 Z D 8H01 0016 e3 981HE0A1ZD0016 981 HE 0 A 1 Z D 8H01 0016 e3
981HE0A3WA1F160035 981 HE 0 A 3 W A 1F16 0035 e1 981HE0A3WA0035 981 HE 0 A 3 W A 1F16 0035 e1
981HE0A4WA1F160013 981 HE 0 A 4 W A 1F16 0013 e1 981HE0A4WA0013 981 HE 0 A 4 W A 1F16 0013 e1
981HE0A4WA8H000001 981 HE 0 A 4 W A 8H00 0001 e1 981HE0A4WA0001 981 HE 0 A 4 W A 8H00 0001 e1
981HE0A4ZC1S160030 981 HE 0 A 4 Z C 1S16 0030 e3 981HE0A4ZC0030 981 HE 0 A 4 Z C 1S16 0030 e3
981HE0A4ZC8H010031 981 HE 0 A 4 W A 8H01 0031 e3 981HE0A4ZC0031 981 HE 0 A 4 W A 8H01 0031 e3
981HE0A5WA1F160002 981 HE 0 A 5 W A 1F16 0002 e1 981HE0A5WA0002 981 HE 0 A 5 W A 1F16 0002 e1
981HE0A5WB1F160002 981 HE 0 A 5 W B 1F16 0002 e1 981HE0A5WB0002 981 HE 0 A 5 W B 1F16 0002 e1
981HE0A9WA1F160014 981 HE 0 A 9 W A 1F16 0014 e1 981HE0A9WA0014 981 HE 0 A 9 W A 1F16 0014 e1
981HE0A9WA1P200012 981 HE 0 A 9 W A 1P20 0012 e1 981HE0A9WA0012 981 HE 0 A 9 W A 1P20 0012 e1
981HE0A9WA1S160010 981 HE 0 A 9 W A 1S16 0010 e1 981HE0A9WA0010 981 HE 0 A 9 W A 1S16 0010 e1
981HE0A9WB1F160008 981 HE 0 A 9 W B 1F16 0008 e1 981HE0A9WB0008 981 HE 0 A 9 W B 1F16 0008 e1
981HE0A9WB1F160039 981HE 0 A 9 W B 1F16 0039 981HE0A9WB0039 981HE 0 A 9 W B 1F16 0039
981HE0A9WZ1F160025 981 HE 0 A 9 W Z 1F16 0025 e1 981HE0A9WZ0025 981 HE 0 A 9 W Z 1F16 0025 e1
981HE0A9WZ1F160026 981 HE 0 A 9 W Z 1F16 0026 e1 981HE0A9WZ0026 981 HE 0 A 9 W Z 1F16 0026 e1
981HE0A9ZA1F160007 981 HE 0 A 9 Z A 1F16 0007 e1 981HE0A9ZA0007 981 HE 0 A 9 Z A 1F16 0007 e1
981HE0A9ZA9F130007 981 HE 0 A 9 Z A 9F13 0007 e1 981HE0A9ZA0007 981 HE 0 A 9 Z A 9F13 0007 e1
981HE0B4WA1F160011 981 HE 0 B 4 W A 1F16 0011 e1 981HE0B4WA0011 981 HE 0 B 4 W A 1F16 0011 e1
981HE0B5WB1F160015 981 HE 0 B 5 W B 1F16 0015 e1 981HE0B5WB0015 981 HE 0 B 5 W B 1F16 0015 e1
981HE0B9WA1F160021 981 HE 0 B 9 W A 1F16 0021 e1 981HE0B9WA0021 981 HE 0 B 9 W A 1F16 0021 e1
981HE0B9WA1F160040 981HE 0 B 9 W A 1F16 0040 981HE0B9WA0040 981HE 0 B 9 W A 1F16 0040
981HE0B9WA8H010019 981 HE 0 B 9 W A 8H01 0019 e1 981HE0B9WA0019 981 HE 0 B 9 W A 8H01 0019 e1
981HE0B9WZ9F150023 981 HE 0 B 9 W Z 9F15 0023 e1 981HE0B9WZ0023 981 HE 0 B 9 W Z 9F15 0023 e1
981HE0B9WZ9F150036 981 HE 0 B 9 W Z 9F15 0036 e1 981HE0B9WZ0036 981 HE 0 B 9 W Z 9F15 0036 e1
981HE2A5ZB1F160002 981 HE 2 A 5 Z B 1F16 0002 e1 981HE2A5ZB0002 981 HE 2 A 5 Z B 1F16 0002 e1
981HE2A9WD1F160003 981 HE 2 A 9 W D 1F16 0003 e1 981HE2A9WD0003 981 HE 2 A 9 W D 1F16 0003 e1
981HE3A5ZA1F160002 981 HE 3 A 5 Z A 1F16 0002 e1 981HE3A5ZA0002 981 HE 3 A 5 Z A 1F16 0002 e1
981HE3A9WB9Z160022 981 HE 3 A 9 W B 9Z16 0022 e1 981HE3A9WB0022 981 HE 3 A 9 W B 9Z16 0022 e1
981HE3B5WA1F160011 981 HE 3 B 5 W A 1F16 0011 e1 981HE3B5WA0011 981 HE 3 B 5 W A 1F16 0011 e1
981HE3B5WA1F160033 981 HE 3 B 5 W A 1F16  0033 e1 981HE3B5WA0033 981 HE 3 B 5 W A 1F16  0033 e1
9900138B01 990 0138 BO1 990-0138 990-0138
9900139B01 990 0139 BO1 990-0139 990-0139
9900140B01 990 0140 BO1 990-0140 990-0140
9900144B01 990 0144 BO1 990-0144 990-0144
9900145B01 990 0145 BO1 990-0145 990-0145
9900153B01 990 0153 BO1 990-0153 990-0153
9900154B01 990 0154 BO1 990-0154 990-0154
9900156B01 990 0156 BO1 990-0156 990-0156
9900160B01 990 0160 BO1 990-0160 990-0160             page 8/9
OLD SAP MATERIAL Material Description NEW SAP MATERIAL Material Description
9900162B01 990 0162 BO1 990-0162 990-0162
9900163B01 990 0163 BO1 990-0163 990-0163
SPAUA1188B SPAU A1188B e3 AUTOA1188 AUTO A1188 e3
SPAUA1224 SPAU A1224 e4 AUTOA1224 AUTO A1224 e4
SPAUA1249 SPAU A1249 e4 AUTOA1249 AUTO A1249 e4
SPAUA1261 SPAU A1261 e4 AUTOA1261 AUTO A1261 e4
SPAUA1262 SPAU A1262 e4 AUTOA1262 AUTO A1262 e4
SPAUA1263 SPAU A1263 e4 AUTOA1263 AUTO A1263 e4
SPAUA1267 SPAU A1267 e4 AUTOA1267 AUTO A1267 e4
SPAUA1268 SPAU A1268 e4 AUTOA1268 AUTO A1268 e4
             Page 9/9